Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(D) self appraisal management
12.
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(A) (d), (a), (c), (b)
(B) (d), (b), (c), (a)
(C) (a), (d), (b), (c)
(D) (b), (c), (a), (d)
13.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
14. Among the different Boolean
operators ‘AND’ is used to :
(A) Widen the search

(A) Data link layer
(B) Transport layer
(C) Presentation layer
(D) Session layer
18. Which of the states have enacted
library legislation in the year 1993 ?
(i) Mizoram
(ii) Goa
(iii) Kerala
(iv) Haryana
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(A) (i) and (ii) are correct
(B) (ii), (iii) and (iv) are correct
(C) (ii) and (iv) are correct
(D) (i) and (iv) are correct
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
19. INSPEC — A Bibliographical
database deals with :
(A) Psychology and Ethics

(A) (A) is true, but (R) is false
(B) (R) is true, but (A) is false
(C) Both (A) and (R) are true
(D) Both (A) and (R) are false
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
22.  (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R)
(B) (R)  (A)
(C)  (A)  (R)
(D)  (A)  (R)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
23. A copyright law usually aims at the
following features :
(i) Stimulate creative authorship

(D) 8
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27. 2.0
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i)  (ii)
(B) (i)  (iii)
(C) (ii)  (iii)
(D) (iii)  (iv)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
28. “Library Herald” is the publication
of :
(A) Delhi Library Association

(A) Both (A) and (B) are true
(B) (A) is true but (B) is false
(C) (A) is false but (B) is true
(D) Both (A) and (B) are false
31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.  (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (B) : (B) : (B) : (B) :
(A) (A)  (B)
(B) (A)  (B)
(C) (A)  (B)
(D) (A)  (B)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
33. Arrange the following catalogue
codes in chronological order :
(i) CCC

(D) (i), (ii), (iii), (iv)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (iii), (iv), (ii), (i)
(B) (iv), (ii), (i), (iii)
(C) (ii), (iv), (i), (iii)
(D) (i), (ii), (iii), (iv)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
37.
(A)
(B)

(b) Brenda Dervin (ii) Linear
Model
(c) James Kriketas (iii) Model of
information
seeking
behaviour
(d) David Berlo (iv) Sense
making
approach
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (ii) (iii) (i) (iv)
(B) (ii) (iv) (iii) (i)
(C) (i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(D) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
41.
(A)
(B)

(C) Related terms
(D) Meanings of terms
45. Acharya Pralhad Keshav Atre has
written prose under the name
P.K. Atre or Pralhad Keshva  Atre;
while poetry under the name
Keshav Kumar. According to AACR2
P.K. Atre’s all documents will be
rendered as :
(A) Atre, Pralhad Keshav, (Keshav
Kumar, Pseud)
(B) P.K. Atre
(C) Atre, Pralhad Keshav
(D) Keshav Kumar, Pseud, (i.e. Atre
Pralhad Keshav)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
46. Which of the following are review
type of services ?
(i) CAS

(A) (iii) (ii) (iv) (i)
(B) (i) (iii) (iv) (ii)
(C) (iv) (i) (ii) (iii)
(D) (ii) (i) (iv) (iii)
48.
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iii) (ii) (iv) (i)
(B) (i) (iii) (iv) (ii)
(C) (iv) (i) (ii) (iii)
(D) (ii) (i) (iv) (iii)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
49. Identify the odd component :
(A) Non-participatory
(B) Overt

(D) (i) and (iv) are correct
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
53.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i)  (ii)
(B) (ii)  (iv)
(C) (i)  (iii)
(D) (i)  (iv)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
54. The phrase ‘paperless society’ was
coined by :
(A) Bill Gates

(D) Interaction with user
56.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i), (iv), (ii), (iii)
(B) (i), (iii), (ii), (iv)
(C) (i), (ii), (iii), (iv)
(D) (iii), (i), (ii), (iv)
57.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
58. Match the following with the help
of codes given below and select
the correct answer from the codes

(A) (A) is true but (B) is false
(B) Both (A) and (B) are true
(C) Both (A) and (B) are false
(D) (A) is false but (B) is true
59.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
60.  (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (B) : (B) : (B) : (B) :
(A) (A)  (B)
(B) (A)  (B)
(C) (A)  (B)
(D) (A)  (B)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
61. DOAJ lists ........................... .
(i) Free journals
(ii) Online journals

given by :
(A) ILA
(B) RRRLF
(C) IASLIC
(D) PLA
63.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
64.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
65. Which of the following National
Library receives e-books and
e-journals as deposits ?

(D) (i), (ii), (iv) are correct
68.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
69.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(A) (i), (ii), (iii)
(B) (i), (iii), (iv)
(C) (ii), (iii), (iv)
(D) (i), (ii), (iv)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
70. According to AACR2, The
Maharashtra Universities Act,
1994 will be rendered as :

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73.
-I-I-I-I -II-II-II-II
(a) (i)
(b) (ii)
(c) (iii)
(d) (iv)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (i) (iv) (iii) (ii)
(B) (iii) (i) (iv) (ii)
(C) (iv) (i) (ii) (iii)
(D) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—BJAN - 18318/III—B
74. P.V. Verghese prize is awarded by
Indian Library Association for :
(A) Best article